

GAHC010166322018



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : CrI.A. 268/2018

1:SRI PRINCE JAISWAL
S/O- SRI RAMPAL JAISWAL,
R/O- UCHAMATI, AT ROAD, P.O. AND P.S.-DOOMDOOMA, DISTRICT-
TINSUKIA, ASSAM.

VERSUS

1:THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 2 ORS
REPRESENTED BY PP, ASSAM.

2:MRINGMOY SINGHA
R/O- RAJGARH ROAD
OPPOSITE 1ST BYELANE
CHANDMARI
P.S.- CHANDMARI
GUWAHATI-03
ASSAM.

3:BRAHMAPUTRA MOTORS
A PROPRIETORSHIP FIRM HAVING ITS PLACE OF BUSINESS AT RAJGARH
ROAD
OPPOSITE 1ST BYELANE
CHANDMARI
GUWAHATI-03. REPRESENTED BY ITS PROPRIETOR SRI MRINGMOY
SINGHA

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR. A K BHUYAN

Advocate for the Respondent : PP, ASSAM

**BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE HITESH KUMAR SARMA**

ORDER

Date : 05-10-2018

Mr. AK Bhuyan, learned counsel represents the appellant.

Mr. R Baruah, learned Additional Public Prosecutor, Assam, represents the respondent No. 1, who has received copies.

Notice issued to respondent nos. 2 and 3 has not been received back after service, as the same was sent by the Registry on 03-10-2018.

Therefore, await for service report.

LCR has not been received, Registry is to issue reminder.

List the matter in the first week of December, 2018, after service of notice is complete and LCR is received.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant